SAND LAKE COMMUNITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF PARK IMPROVEMENTS TO JEWEL LAKE PARK Resolution 2017-01

WHEREAS, the Sand Lake Community Council (SLCC) is an all-volunteer, self-governing neighborhood organization recognized in the Municipality of Anchorage Charter; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of community councils is to provide a direct and continuing means of citizen participation in government and local affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality Parks and Recreation Department_collaborated with an advisory group of Sand Lake residents on a Master Plan for Jewel Lake Park; and

WHEREAS, recommendations identified improving drainage and access from the Jewel Lake parking area to the beach, constructing a bioswale to improve water quality, improving the condition of vegetation in the park, installing a zip-line in the park and other amenities to improve the park users experience; and

WHEREAS, park improvements to Jewel Lake Park will provide positive and active recreational activities for all members of the Sand Lake neighborhood;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sand Lake Community Council supports the proposed improvements to Jewel Lake Park by improving drainage and access from the Jewel Lake parking area to the beach, constructing a rain garden to improve water quality, improving the condition of vegetation in the park, installing a zip-line in the park and other amenities to improve the park users experience.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Sand Lake Community Council this 1st day of May, 2017.

President

Date